
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008075-2022 

Contract

Blended Learning Adult Critical Care Nursing
Programme Royal Free Hospital

Health Education England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008075

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b7b2  

Published 24 March 2022, 9:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Commercial Team

Email

commercialteam@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008075-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008075-2022
mailto:commercialteam@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blended Learning Adult Critical Care Nursing Programme Royal Free Hospital

Reference number

C67148

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The introduction of a framework agreement will enable all the Critical Care Units to access a
programme of education to the same level of recognition for the education and training
undertaken (GPICS guidelines).

https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000000Hfhg/D9qZB6fak
PquYKxGC0o3zXmFNowUKp7aqJ5KnegG1ic

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £797,130

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012352-2021
2021/S 000-012352

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000000Hfhg/D9qZB6fakPquYKxGC0o3zXmFNowUKp7aqJ5KnegG1ic
https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000000Hfhg/D9qZB6fakPquYKxGC0o3zXmFNowUKp7aqJ5KnegG1ic
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012352-2021


Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-012352

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

/Notice/012352-2021


Page 5 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ROYAL FREE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Pond Street

London

NW3 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.royalfree.nhs.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £797,130

Lowest offer: £797,130 / Highest offer: £797,130.01 taken into consideration

https://www.royalfree.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T07:25:00+0100
	TCPDF




